OP \$40.00 2437150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A.		05/14/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asteria Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	2709 Bulverde Road	
City:	Bulverde	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78163	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437150	NOVEL UNITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-1389

Email: jlanciault@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Justine Lanciault

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lanciault
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lanciault/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest - Cadence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0958

900498676

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is executed effective the 14th day of May, 2019, by CADENCE BANK, N.A. a national banking association ("Secured Party"), with offices at 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 3800, Housion, Texas 77056, in favor of ASTERIA EDUCATION, INC., a Texas corporation, and its successors and assignees ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Security Agreement dated November 21, 2017 ("the Security Agreement"), with Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 21, 2017, with Secured Party covering various trademarks ("the IP Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed that its security interest in the registered trademark: NOVEL UNITS may be released so that Grantor may sell assets related to that trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of itself and it successors, legal representatives and assigns, releases its security interests, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, in the following property:

NOVEL UNITS, United States Trademark Registration No. 2.437,150

This Release has been executed and delivered by Secured Party for the purpose of allowing Grantor or its designees to record the release of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release effective as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

CADENCE BANK, N.A.

Rachel Heath, Wice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 05/15/2019